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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
AUGUST 24, 1995

VEGETABLES
-ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

UCHT cut CA 18a 20.00 24i 20.00 36i
20.00

-ASPARAGUS: MARKET HIGHER
It lb ctni/cru bchd PE Green 12texlge
18.00- fr cond 16.00 12i Ige
18.00- 12i ltd 18.00-22.00 12s iml
18.00 12 lb ctni/cru bchd MX Green 12s

exlge 22.00-24.00 fr cond 13.00 12f Ige
22.00- tome 17.00-20.00 fr cond
15.00 12« ltd 22.00-24.00 tome
17.00- 12i iml 22.00-24.00 lame
17.00-

—BEANS: MARKET HIGHER buctni/
cm CD Round Green Type fr cond
4.00- NY Round Green Type
10.00- PA Round Green Type
8.00- qioftly 10.00

--BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm bchd OH 12i 8.00 23 lb
flmbgi lie CD med fr cond 3.00 1 1/9 bu
cm lie NJ 10.00-12.00 lopped

—BROCCOLI: MARKET HIGHER
ctm CA bchd 14i 13.00-16.00 moitly
14.00- bchd 18i 13.30-16.00 few
18.00 CD bchd 1< i 10.00 bchd 18i
11.00- ME txhd 14i 9.00-12.00
moitly 9.00 few higher

-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 buciti * 50 lb ctiu CD
Round Green Type med 6.50-7.50 mostly
7.00 NJ Round Green Type med fr cond
5.00- NYRound Green Type med-lge
6.00- mostly 6.00 Red Type med
6.50-9.00 mostly 7.00-8.00 PA Round
Green Type med-lge 5.50-6.50 Red Type
med 7.00-7.50 50 lb sks NYRound Green
Type Ige 4.50-5.00 mostly 4.50 1 3/4
bucrts A 40 lb ctns NY Savoy Type med
9.00

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 11.00-12.00 few 14.00 CD
Tapped med-lge 8.00 sks 24 2-lb flmbgs
CD Topped med-lge 8.00 sks 16 3-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge 13.00 sks 10
S-lb flmbgs CA Toppedmed-lge 13.00CD
Tapped med-lge 8.00 50 lb sks Ise CA
Tapped jbo 16.00-18.00 CD Topped Ige
10.50 jbo 11.00-12.00 MI Tapped jbo
15.00 ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 10.00

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET CA
HIGHER, CD LOWER ctns flmwipd CA
12s 17.00-18.00 mostly 18.00 9s
16.00- 16s 16.00-17.00 fr appear
14.00 CD CDOne 12s 12.00-14.00 9s
12.00-

—CELERY: MARKET CA HIGHER.
OTHERS LOWER oni CA 2 dz 12.00ord
oond 4.00-5.00 2 1/2 dz 12.00 CD 2 dz
7.50 2 1/2 dz 7.50 MI 2 1/2 dz 7.50OH 2
dz 8.50 2 1/2 dz 8.00-8.50
} -CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
WBOUT STEADY 30 lb etna CA Ntppa
13.00few 12.00celcru OH 10.00PA Nap-

pe 9.00-10.00
-CORN-SWEET; MARKET HIGHER

WbcitiNJ White 4-41/2 dz 9.0010.00 NY
Yellow 4-4 1/2 dz 6.008.00 White 4-4 1/2
da 9.00-10.00 OH Yellow 4-4 l/2dZord
cond 2.00-4.00 White 4-4 1/2 dzord ccnd
2.00- Bi-Color 4-4 1/2 dz ord cond
2.00- PA White 4-4 1/2 dz fr cond
6.00- .

-CUCUMBERS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY flti/omi flmwipd CD Long
Seedleu 12i 9.00 bubicti NY Picklei Ige
12.00WAXED 1 1/9boctni/cm NY med
10.0012.00 ft appear 7.008.00 fr qua!
6.00-8.00 moidy 7.008.00 PA med 10.00
VA med 11.00fr qual 6.007.00 iml 8.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctm/em NJ med
3.006.00 fr cond 3.004.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctm/crti OH
11.001100

—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctm/crti OH
11.0012.00

—GARLIC: MARKET STEADY 30 lb
ctni CA White tuper col 33.00 col 31.30
iuper jbo 30.00 exjbo 28.30

—GREENS: MARKET HIGHER am/
cm bchdNC Kale 8.00 Muitard 8.00 Tur-
nip Topi 8.00 Rape 8.00 NJ Dandelion
7.008.00 OH Collard 8.00 Kale 8.00 emi
lie CA Kale Flowering red 24i 12.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24t
11.00- mostly 12.00-13.50 oid cond
3.00- Wrapped 24s 14.00 30s
10.00- CD 24s 7.50

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
HIGHER cuts CA Boston 24s 9.00-10.SC
ordcond 5.00 Green Leaf 24s 12.00-IS.OC
mostly 14.00 Red Leaf 24s 12.00-14.0C
mostly 13.00-14.00ord cond 5.00OH Bos-
ton 24s 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 Green Leaf
24s 6.00-7.00 Red Leaf 24s 6.00-7.00
12-qt bkts OH Bibb 24s 7.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
HIGHER ctns CA 24s 11.00-13.50mostly
12.00- few 10.00 ord cond 5.00 OH
24s fr cond 6.00-7.00 1.3 bunts CA 24s
14.00- mostly 14.00 old cond 5.00

--•MUSHROOMS; MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-12.50
med 9.75-10.50mostly 10.004 qt bkts PA
med-lge 5.00-5.50 few 4.75 sml-med
4.00- 5 lb ctns PA Portobellas
11.00- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
15.00- fr qual 13.00-13.50 fr cond
11.00 ctns 12 8-oz trays fbnwrpd PA
8.00- ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwipd PA
9.50- ctns 1010-oztrsysflmwipdPA
8.50-

—OKRA: 1/2 & 5/9 boctns/cits GA
med 12.00

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchdCD 48s 6.50
NJ 36s 6.00-6.50 OH 48s 7.50-8.00mostly
8.00 fr cond 3.00-4.00 ctns/crts bchd OH
Leeks 12s 14.00-15.00

—PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT*
STEADY citi bchd OH Curly 60i 14.00
PUin, 60t 15.00-18.00etna bchd CA Curly
60i 12.00 PUin 60i 15.00

—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEAS GREEN: 10 lb etna GU Snow
Pear Decalyxedfr oond 10.00-12.00Sugar
Snip Peaa Decalyxed fr cond 15.00

AGRI-INC.
Custom Built Farm Buildings

Designed To Your Needs

HEIFER BARN & TIE-STALL BARN

HORSE STALL BARN
Let Our Experience Work For You

• Dairy Complexes And • Workshop And Machinery Storage
Replacement Stock Facilities Buildings

• Horse Stall Bams And Riding • Ember Column Building For Light
Arenas Commercial

Mrnm AGRI-INC• The Construction Profwionili

151 E. Farmersville Road, Ephrata, PA 17522
•(717)354-4271

Serving The Agriculture Industry For Over 25 Years

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctiu/crti CA Bell Type
Green Ige 8.00 MI Bell Type Green edge
6.00 NJ Bell Type Green edge 5.00-8.00
■needy 6.00 Ige 7.00-7.50 fr cond 4.oQmed
5.50-6.00 moedy 6.00 Mxd Red And
Green med-lge 4.004.00 NY Bell Type
Green edge 6.00-B.oolge S.OO-7.00fr qual
4.00 PA Bell Type Green edge 6.00-8.00
Ige 5.00-8.00 fr qua] 4.00 VA BeU Type
Red Ige fr quel 12.00-15.00 fr cond
6.00-8.00 1 lb ctni ML BeU Type Red Ige
18.00 YeUow. Ige 18.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 buctni/crtt NJ
Jdapeno 8.00-10.001/2aid 5/9 buciu GA
Finger Hot mixed green and red fr cond
8.00- 1 1/9 buctni/crU NJ Long Hot
6.00- Cubenellet mixed green and ted
med 6.00-7.00

—RADISHES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctnitpd 30 6-os flmbgi MN Red
7.00OH Red 7.00-8.00 Mime 6.50 ctni tpd
14 1-H>flmbgi MN Red 7.25 OHRed 7.00

-RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

-RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—SPINACH: MARKET STEADY 1
2/5 bucrti bchd CA Flat 24i 16.00 bubkti
CO Savoy 15.00 (clipped)

—SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 A 5/9 buclni/cttt NJ Zuc-
chini iml-med 6.00 YeUow Straightnecfc
md-med 5.00-6.00 mouly 6.00 NY Zuc-
chini iml-med 6.00 VA Zucchini md-med
6.00- YeUow Straightneck md-med
7.00- moitly 7.(0 med 5.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctn> AL U.S. One
Beauregard med 14.00-IS.OOLA U.S. One
Beauregard med 15.00-16.00 NJU.S. One
Jeweli med 14.00fr quel 12.00 1/2 buctru
NJ U.S. One Yellow Jeney med 12.00fir
quel 10.00 CURED 40 lb ctn* NC U.S.
One Jewell med 13.00fr cond 9.00-10.00

--•TOMATOES: MARKETLOWER 25
lb etna NJ Vine Ripe* pink to red Ige
3.00-5.

ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bku MX
light red 7.50 red 5.00-6.00 NJ tad
4.00-6.00 PA red 4.00-5.00 >

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: 25 lb
ctni NJ light red to red fr cond 4.00-5.00
PAred 6.00-7.00 moetly 6.00 TNlight red
to red 7.00

—TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25
lbflmbgi CD Purple Top med fr cond 9.00
OH Purple Top med 12.00

-VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctni
CA Radicchio 12i 11.00

00 moitly 4.00 itaka grown 5.00-7.00
mo*tly 6.00 med 4.00 (take grown
5.00- OH 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Green* pink to red xlge S.OO-6.00
fr quel 2.00-3.60 Ige ff qual 3.00-4.00 PA
Vine Ripe* red Ige fr qual & cond
2.00- 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Green* pink to light red xlge 4.00-7.00
moitly 6.00 Ige 4.00-7.00 TN 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Green* pink to light
red xlge 7.00 Ige 6.50-7.00 mottly 7.00
Local Repack 85% U.S. One or Batter
Mature Green* pink to light red xlge 11.00
Ige 10.00 med 10.00

—TOMATOES, CHERRY; MARKET

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

Augiut 22, 1995
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: EARLY VARIETIES
3.00- V4BU.

BEANS; LIMA 27.00-35.00 1 1/98U.;
GREEN 9.50-14.75, YELLOW
12.00- BOTH 1 BU.

BEETS: RED. 4.75-7.75 LOOSE 1 1/9
BU.

BLACKBERRIES; 12.00-16.50 12
PINT FLAT.

CABBAGE: GREEN S.OO-7.50
CRATE.

CANTALOPES: SM. TO MED. .25-.70,
LGE. TO EX. LGE .70-1.25 EA.

CUCUMBERS: 9.50-12.75 #1 1 1/9
BU., #2 S.7S-8.00 1 1/9 BU-

EGGPLANT: #1 8.75-12.50 1 1/9 BU..
#2 4.75-7.75 1 1/9 BU.

HONBYLOPES AND HONBYDEW:
SM. TO MED. .85-1.40, LGE. TO EX.
LGE. 1.40-1.80 EA

PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO MED.
4.25-6.50 1 1/9 BU., LGE. TO EX. LGE.
6.75- 5;RED SM. TO MED. 7.00-9.50,
LGE TO EX. LGE. 9.75-12.50. BOTH 1
1/9 BU.; SUNTAN ASSORTED SIZES
3.75- 1 1/9BU.; HOT 3.75-6.50 V 4
BU.

PICKLES: SM. TO MED. 10.00-15.00
K BU., LGE. TO EX. LGB. 4.00-9.50 K
BU.

PEACHES: YELLOW 4.50-7.50 K
BU.; WHITE 6.00-8.00 Vt BU.

PEARS: BARTLETT 3.50-6.00K BU.
PLUMS: 8LU85.50-8.2512FT. ELAT.
POTATOES: RED AND WHITE

SMALL 6.00-9.25 K BU., 3.75-5.75 50
LBS.

SQUASH: YELLOW STRAIGHT-
NECK 2.50-5.75 % BU.; SMALL PAT-
TYPAN 12.00-18.00 10 LBS; ACORN
S.SO-8.2S 1 1/9 BU.

SWEET CORN: WHITE 1.75-3.00
DOZ., YELLOW AND 81-COLOR
1.25-125 DOZ.

TOMATOES: SM. TO MED. 1.50-3.50
#1 25 LBS., LGE. TOEX. LGE. 3.75-6.25

Tppw
|*P MFG. CORP.

125King Court/
Hollander Rd.

New Holland, PA 17557
(717) 354-9611

380 SERIES PORTABLE ELEVATORS

A versatile, economical elevator for
bales and Ear Com.

WELL BALANCED, RUGGEDLY
BUILT FOR MANY YEARS
OF TROUBLE-FREE
SERVICE

This is
A Rugged

Speed
;ar Corn,

Feeds,
or Bales

VENTILATION SYSTEMS

efficient
belt drive units
with housing
and shutter

16” * 48”
FANS

•I 25 LBS.; CHERRY 125-4.75 12PINT
PLAT; PLUM 3.006.50 25 LBS.; YEL-
LOW S.4&RSO 25 LBS. , t;

WATERMELON: YELLOW DOLLS
SM. TO MED. .40-.65.LGE.TOBX.LGB
.70-1.00; SEEDLESS SM. TO MED.
1.00-1.75.LGB. TO EX LGB. 1.80-3.00

EA.; SANGRIA SM. TO MED. .75-1.45,
LG. TO EX. LGB. 150-3.00; CRIMSON
SWEET SM. TO MED. .40-I.OO.LGE. TO
EX. LGE. 1.20-2.75.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN SM. TO MED.
4.50-7.75 Vi BU., LGB TO EX LGB
2.75-4.50 V. BU.

New Jersey
Fruit

BRIDGETON
AUGUST 23, 1995

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
—NECTARINES: DEMAND MOD-

ERATE MARKET STEADY Various yel-
lowflesh varieties 1/2 boons lie 2 l/2“up
14.00- mostly 15.00-16.002 l/4“min
12.00- mostly 12.00occasional lower

—PEACHES: DEMAND VERY
GOOD MARKET STEADY Various Yel-
lowflesh varieties mostly Loring and Cres-
thaven. USEXONE & some no grade
mark. 3/4 buclns 2 l/2“up 16.00-17.00few
IS.OOfew 15.00onebrand 20.00one brand
22.00 2 1/4-2 1/2“ 12.00-14.00 mostly
13.00- few 15.00 one brand 16.00
one brand 17.00-18.00 2 1/8-2 1/4“ sup-
plies insufficient to quote

Lebanon Produce Auction
Lebanon, Pa.

Week of Aug. 21
Report Supplied by Auction

BLUEBERRIES; 1.10-2.00 PINT.
CANTALOUPES; .15-1.20 EACH.
APPLES; 3.00-4.50 M BU.
PEACHES: .50-1.25 QT., .80-6.25

BOX, 4.50-6.75 V 4 BU.
WATERMELONS; .45-3.25 EA.
RASPBERRIES: BLACK .95 PT.; RED

1.25 PT.
PUMPKINS; NECK .25-.70 EA.
CUCUMBERS: 4.00 BOX.
GREEN BEANS: 3.25-8.50 M BU.
POTATOES: 1.00-3.00 BOX, .25 QT.
SWEET POTATOES: 2JO BOX.
PEPPERS: GREEN 7.50-9.00 K BU.,

I.SO-S.SOBOX, .35-.90 QT.; RED .20QT.
SWEET CORN: .25-1.60 DOZ.
TOMATOES: .50-4.50 BOX, .15-.75

QT.
BEDDING PLANTS: MUMS .35-1.50

EA.
NEXT SALE DAYS MON., TUBS.,

THURS., FRI. AT 3 P.M.

DUTY
HAT.TEDDER - 790 SERIES

Increase hay crop
va|,,e w|th

faster drying
time...

2 Sizes
r & 9* Raking Width PTO Drive

excellent for
cooling dairy bams,
livestock buildings
garages or
warehouses

<icn lflN

PORTABLE FANS


